Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediobanca - Banca Di Credito Finanziario, S.p.A.		101/23/2007	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bertram Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3663 N.W. 21st Street	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0790248	BERTRAM
Registration Number:	0822731	BERTRAM
Registration Number:	0900097	MOPPIE
Registration Number:	1624700	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-8313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-222-2021

Email: mmason@fowlerwhite.com Correspondent Name: Monica B. Mason, Esq.

Address Line 1: Fowler White Boggs Banker PA Address Line 2: 501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1700 Tampa, FLORIDA 33602 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 506-0298

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0338

900068984

lı .	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Mason
Signature:	/Monica B. Mason/
Date:	02/08/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page3.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page4.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is made as of this 23rd date of January, 2007, by MEDIOBANCA – BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO, S.p.A., Piazzetta Enrico Cuccia, 1, Milan, Italy 20121 (the "Security Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Security Agent is named as Assignee in the records of conveyances on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the references more fully set forth on Exhibit A hereto (each a "Filing," and collectively the "Filings"); and

WHEREAS, the Filings reflect the grant by Bertram Holding Company, Inc. ("Grantor") of security interests in the Registrations listed on Exhibit B hereto (the "Collateral") to Security Agent for the ratable benefit of the various Finance Parties identified in the Filings pursuant to the security agreements described in the Filings (the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, the obligations to the Finance Parties secured by the Collateral have been paid and satisfied in full, and the Security Agent wishes to release and discharge the security interests in the Collateral granted by virtue of the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Security Agent, for and on behalf of the Finance Parties, hereby releases and discharges all liens, security interests, assignments and other rights, titles and interests in the Collateral held by the Security Agent, for and on behalf of the Finance Parties, pursuant to each of the Security Agreements.

Security Agent, for and on behalf of the Finance Parties, further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts which Grantor (or Grantor's agents, designees or successors) reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release and Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Security Agent, for and on behalf of the Finance Parties, and their respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Grantor and Grantor's successors and assigns, including but not limited to, any present or future owner of any interest in the Collateral.

MEDIOBANCA – BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO, S.p.A.

Name: DAVIDE BERTONE

Title: DIRECTOR

LORENZO REDIVO

Louns Red ~6

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

#1921035v1

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT "A"

1. Reel/Frame: 3143/0016 Received: 08/18/2005 Recorded: 08/18/2005 Pages: 28

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: BERTRAM HOLDING COMPANY, INC. Exec Dt: 08/04/2003

Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE
Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: MEDIOBANCA - BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO,

<u>S.P.A.</u>

PIAZZETTA ENRICO CUCCIA, 1

MILAN, ITALY 20121

Correspondent: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE

SUITE 2500 MIAMI, FL 33131

Domestic rep: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

1111 BRICKNELL AVENUE

SUITE 2500 MIAMI, FL 33131

2. Reel/Frame: 2729/0510 Received: 10/10/2003 Recorded: 10/10/2003 Pages: 21

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: BERTRAM HOLDING COMPANY, INC. Exec

Exec Dt: 08/06/2003
Entity Type: CORPORATION
Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: ITALY

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Assignee: MEDIOBANCA - BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO

S.P.A.

PIAZZETTA ENRICO CUCCIA 1 VIA FILODRAMMATICI 10 MILAN, ITALY 20121

Correspondent: GENE S. WINTER

986 BEDFORD STREET ST. ONGE ET AL. STAMFORD, CT 06905

3. Reel/Frame: 2811/0779 Received: 08/26/2003 Recorded: 08/08/2003 Pages: 24

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: BERTRAM HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Exec Dt: 08/06/2003 Entity Type: CORPORATION

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: MEDLOBANCA-BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIANIO,

S.P.A.

PIAZZETTA ENRICO CUCCIA, 1

MILAN, ITALY 20121

Correspondent: HUNTON & WILLIAMS, LLP

ALBERTO HERNANDEZ

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 2500

MIAMI, FL 33131

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0342

Reel/Frame: 3143/0451 Received: 08/19/2005 Recorded: 08/19/2005 Pages: 28

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignor: BERTRAM HOLDING COMPANY, INC. Exec Dt: 08/04/2005

> Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: MEDIOBANCA - BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO, Entity Type: CORPORATION

S.P.A.

PIAZZETTA ENRICO CUCCIA, 1

MILAN, ITALY 20121

Correspondent: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP.

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE

SUITE 2500 MIAMI, FL 33131

Domestic rep: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE

SUITE 2500 MIAMI, FL 33131

5. Reel/Frame: 3143/0572 Received: 08/19/2005 Recorded: 08/19/2005

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE SECURITY

AGREEMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 003143 FRAME 0016. ASSIGNOR(S) Conveyance:

HEREBY CONFIRMS THE SECURITY INTEREST FROM BERTRAM HOLDING COMPANY,

INC. TO MEDIOBANCA - BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO, S.P.A..

Assignor: BERTRAM HOLDING COMPANY, INC. Exec Dt: 08/04/2005

> **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: MEDIOBANCA - BANCA DI CREDITO FINANZIARIO, **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

S.P.A.

PIAZZETTA ENRICO CUCCIA, 1

MILAN, ITALY 20121

Correspondent: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE

SUITE 2500 MIAMI, FL 33131

Domestic rep: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE

SUITE 2500 MIAMI, FL 33131

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0343

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE REGISTRATIONS

- 1. BERTRAM, Registration No. 790,248, registered on June 1, 1965, for "boats and ships" in U.S. Class 019 (International Class 012).
- 2. BERTRAM & Design, Registration No. 822,731, registered on January 24, 1967, for "boats and ships" in U.S. Class 019 (International Class 012).
- 3. MOPPIE, Registration No. 900,097, registered on October 6, 1970, for "boats" in U.S. Class 019 (International Class 012).
- 4. EAGLE & V Design, Registration No. 1,624,700, registered on November 27, 1990, for "boats and yachts" in International Class 012 and for "clothing, namely jackets and tee shirts" in International Class 025.

#1921035v1

RECORDED: 02/08/2007